## PEPPERDINE CARUSO SCHOOL OF LAW

## **Faculty Scholars Award Application**

This award is granted to applicants who demonstrate academic excellence, personal achievement, and a commitment to leadership in a Christian community without regard to financial need. Full tuition plus a \$7,000 stipend is awarded annually and contingent upon full-time enrollment. It is recommended that applicants have a minimum undergraduate GPA of 3.75 and a minimum LSAT of 165.

The Faculty Scholars Award application must accompany a letter responding to the following:

• Pepperdine is deeply committed to its Christian mission and welcoming to students from all faiths as it prepares students for lives of purpose, service, and leadership. Caruso Law's mission encourages adherence to the highest moral and ethical standards. Please share how you would contribute to this unique community.

In addition, please highlight the following:

- Describe your two most significant extracurricular activities or honors received in college.
- Describe your most significant leadership experience.
- Describe your most significant employment experience.
- Describe your interest in law as a profession.

It is recommended that you upload and submit the Faculty Scholars Award application with your application for admission. You may send the Faculty Scholars Award application to <a href="mailto:lawadmis@pepperdine.edu">lawadmis@pepperdine.edu</a>. The scholarship application and the JD application for admission must be received and completed by Monday, January 8, 2024.

If you are selected as a Faculty Scholars Award finalist, you must participate in the Faculty Scholars Weekend at Caruso Law in Malibu, February 24 - 26, 2024.

Your signature below is an acknowledgment that all representations made herein by you are accurate and complete to the best of your knowledge.

Name:	LSAC Number: L
Signatura	Data
Signature:	Date:

24255 Pacific Coast Highway - Malibu, CA 90263 - (310) 506-4631 - law.pepperdine.edu